
Donivan's Vending
335 Putnam St.

Eau Claire, WI 54703
League Secretary:  Sarah 456-4173

Kennedie: 715-797-1586

Check out Donivans website at donivansvending.com

Location Stats Report for 25WCHI - 2526 Wed Chicago Handicap
Report Date: 1/16/2026 8:24 AM

League Message

Start Date: October 8th with a 7pm start time. A 1/2 hour leeway or
forfeit.
End Date: April 8th
No open subs, 2nd time you shoot that is your team unless captain releases
you.
Weeks off: Thanksgiving, Christmas, and New Years.
Captain-to-captain contact to change times/days/scheduled matches if
needed. Must contact by 5:30pm that day for rescheduling games. Contact
captains, not the bars.
WAMO and MOMA sanctions.
$25/team/night. 60/40 payout on entire season.
Handicap league. Max handicap is 6. New subs are 3. Starting from scratch
this year. 15 games total. 6 games of 301, 6 games of cricket, 2 games of 2
person 501, 1 team 501.
All games made up before the last week of play.
Shot clock is 60 seconds.
Please enter all first and last names on the board. No nicknames on the
dart boards.
Registration forms due September 24th

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Games Win % Wins Losses Forfeits FeeExpecte FeeCollect

Division: A
The Goonies 180 72.2 130 50 0 144.00 144.00
The Mighty Mice 180 71.1 128 52 0 144.00 144.00
3 Js And An A 180 56.7 102 78 0 144.00 144.00
Shockers 180 55.0 99 81 0 144.00 132.00
Rollys Reloaded 180 52.8 95 85 0 144.00 144.00
Hilltop Fireballs 180 46.7 84 96 0 144.00 144.00
Rollys Four 180 46.7 84 96 0 144.00 144.00
Spiked Shots 180 45.6 82 98 0 144.00 144.00
Bulls HitNo Bullshit 180 42.8 77 103 0 144.00 144.00
Oles Southside 180 41.7 75 105 0 144.00 132.00
Welcome Tothe Circus 180 37.2 67 113 0 144.00 144.00
Dysfunctional Dart 180 31.7 57 123 0 144.00 144.00

Last Match Results

Team Against Date Week Games Wins Losses Forfeits

Hilltop Fireballs Bulls HitNo Bullshit 1/14/2026 12 15 12 3 0
The Goonies Dysfunctional Dart 1/14/2026 12 15 12 3 0
Shockers Oles Southside 1/14/2026 12 15 11 4 0
The Mighty Mice Welcome Tothe Circus 1/14/2026 12 15 11 4 0
Rollys Reloaded Rollys Four 1/14/2026 12 15 9 6 0
3 Js And An A Spiked Shots 1/14/2026 12 15 8 7 0
Spiked Shots 3 Js And An A 1/14/2026 12 15 7 8 0
Rollys Four Rollys Reloaded 1/14/2026 12 15 6 9 0
Welcome Tothe Circus The Mighty Mice 1/14/2026 12 15 4 11 0
Oles Southside Shockers 1/14/2026 12 15 4 11 0
Dysfunctional Dart The Goonies 1/14/2026 12 15 3 12 0
Bulls HitNo Bullshit Hilltop Fireballs 1/14/2026 12 15 3 12 0
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Most Improved Players for week 12, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Dave Bradford Shockers 17.55 17.96 0.41
Brad Wittwer Shockers 20.26 20.65 0.39
Jerry Winters The Goonies 22.10 22.47 0.37
Jenny Olson 3 Js And An A 15.03 15.39 0.36
Kyle Kohnert Shockers 20.09 20.40 0.31

All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Games Wins Hats 3BD Ton80 HTon LTon 9DO 10DO 11DO

3 Js And An A
Aaron Olson 22.51 60 19 4 0 0 0 42 2 2 2
Justin Stofferahn 22.48 60 19 6 0 0 0 45 1 1 0
Jenny Olson 15.39 60 9 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0
Jim Owens 15.32 60 12 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 1

Team Totals: 18.67 240 59 10 0 0 0 103 3 3 3
 
Bulls HitNo Bullshit
Jesse Norgaard 29.77 5 2 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
JORDAN JOHNSON 29.72 10 5 4 0 0 0 11 2 0 0
Marcy Bracket 18.62 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
McKenzie Wingad 15.53 55 15 2 0 0 0 13 0 1 1
GARY TOMS 14.57 55 15 2 0 0 1 10 0 0 2
Angel Toms 13.48 55 11 1 0 0 0 6 0 1 0
Heaven Toms 13.34 55 8 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0

Team Totals: 14.95 240 56 11 0 0 1 51 2 2 3
 
Dysfunctional Dart
Hollie Hyde 15.79 60 14 0 0 0 0 18 0 1 0
David Leonhard 15.67 60 14 1 0 0 0 15 1 1 0
Doreen Bradley 15.34 60 5 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 0
Angie Hyde 14.88 60 6 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0

Team Totals: 15.42 240 39 2 0 0 0 48 1 2 0
 
Hilltop Fireballs
Brian Gilbertson 18.66 50 12 3 0 0 0 18 0 2 1
Jeremy Miller 17.15 60 8 0 0 0 0 24 1 0 0
Mike Gales 16.89 45 8 1 0 0 0 14 0 0 0
Jason Reynolds 15.69 60 16 0 0 0 0 18 0 1 1
Stephanie Woodford 14.53 25 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 16.71 240 45 4 0 0 0 74 1 3 2
 
Oles Southside
SANDY MUELLER 16.43 60 22 2 0 0 0 20 2 0 1
Rose Belden 16.00 55 14 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 1
Meg Mueller 14.64 40 8 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
Linda Hafeman 14.26 60 6 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0
Judy Holbrook 13.76 20 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
LYNN HANSON 11.02 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 15.12 240 51 3 0 0 1 47 2 0 2
 
Rollys Four
Randy Larson 18.31 15 5 1 0 0 0 8 2 0 1
Justin Fremstad 16.98 60 19 2 0 0 0 27 1 2 3
Mary Schoettle 16.95 50 14 0 0 0 0 13 1 0 0
Meg Sheehan 16.49 5 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Jessica Brunson 15.43 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Julie Larson 15.24 55 10 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0
Nikki Johnson 14.73 50 5 0 0 0 0 8 1 0 0

Team Totals: 16.16 240 55 3 0 0 0 65 5 2 4
 
Rollys Reloaded
Randy Duncan 23.81 40 17 4 0 0 0 36 1 0 3
Mischa Swetkovich 22.74 45 11 2 1 0 1 41 0 0 0
Jason Seiple 21.25 30 13 4 0 0 0 17 1 2 1
Tom Woychik 16.54 30 4 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0
Eric Nyberg 16.32 35 8 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0
Nate F 16.16 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andrea Duncan 13.83 55 3 0 0 0 0 7 0 1 1

Team Totals: 18.73 240 56 11 1 0 1 114 2 3 5
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Player PPD Games Wins Hats 3BD Ton80 HTon LTon 9DO 10DO 11DO

Shockers
Brad Wittwer 20.65 30 8 1 0 0 0 18 0 0 2
Kyle Kohnert 20.40 30 8 1 0 0 0 20 0 1 0
MIKE SMETANA 19.98 30 11 3 0 0 0 15 1 2 0
Mike Eisold 19.18 30 2 2 0 0 0 15 0 1 0
Dave Bradford 17.96 35 10 2 0 0 0 15 0 0 3
KEVIN NASER 16.90 25 4 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0
Rob Pope 16.68 30 6 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0
Jeremy Simon 15.67 30 4 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0

Team Totals: 18.37 240 53 9 0 0 0 111 1 4 5
 
Spiked Shots
BILL SCHNEEBERGER 21.42 60 16 3 0 0 0 40 0 2 1
Dave Soborowicz 18.48 35 8 1 0 0 0 14 0 1 1
Darren Rud 17.71 55 15 2 0 0 0 19 1 0 1
Spencer Curran 17.44 25 3 1 0 0 0 11 0 0 1
Kassandra Curran 15.02 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carol Rud 14.88 50 4 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0
Sami 14.13 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 17.83 240 48 8 0 0 0 91 1 3 4
 
The Goonies
Marcus Rubenzer 25.96 55 20 11 0 0 0 48 3 5 2
Carl Westermann 23.33 55 14 4 0 0 0 44 1 1 2
Jerry Winters 22.47 55 18 3 0 0 0 39 2 0 5
Curt Martineau 19.85 25 6 0 0 0 0 15 0 1 1
Mike Lanners 18.88 50 16 2 0 0 0 18 2 0 2

Team Totals: 22.34 240 74 20 0 0 0 164 8 7 12
 
The Mighty Mice
Lucas Ley 23.76 60 16 10 0 0 0 43 1 3 1
Steve Plemon 23.71 60 24 8 0 0 1 52 0 1 8
Jon Mann 17.90 60 21 1 0 0 0 19 2 0 3
Derek Prock 17.63 60 12 4 0 0 0 17 0 0 1

Team Totals: 20.64 240 73 23 0 0 1 131 3 4 13
 
Welcome Tothe Circus
Don Walde 21.31 15 4 0 0 0 0 10 1 0 0
Bob Soper 18.27 60 15 1 0 0 0 27 1 1 0
Tom Olson 17.86 45 7 1 0 0 0 17 0 1 0
Peter Mueller 14.85 60 9 1 0 0 0 12 0 1 0
Scott Holbrook 14.57 60 3 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0

Team Totals: 16.59 240 38 3 0 0 0 74 2 3 0
 

Most Improved Players for week 12, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Randy Duncan Rollys Reloaded 2.27 2.40 0.13
Don Walde Welcome Tothe Circus 2.18 2.26 0.08
Kyle Kohnert Shockers 2.29 2.35 0.06
Jeremy Simon Shockers 1.65 1.70 0.05
Peter Mueller Welcome Tothe Circus 1.39 1.44 0.05

All Cricket games, sorted by Team / Player:

Player MPR Games Wins Assist Hat Whrse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

3 Js And An A
Aaron Olson 2.60 36 13 12 0 0 20 4 7 0 0
Jenny Olson 1.44 36 3 18 0 0 1 3 2 0 0
Jim Owens 1.49 36 10 8 0 0 3 1 1 0 0
Justin Stofferahn 2.54 36 17 5 3 0 10 10 9 0 2

Team Totals: 2.00 144 43 43 3 0 34 18 19 0 2
 
Bulls HitNo Bullshit
Marcy Bracket 1.57 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JORDAN JOHNSON 3.19 6 3 1 1 0 4 3 3 0 0
Jesse Norgaard 2.17 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Angel Toms 0.98 33 5 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
GARY TOMS 1.42 33 2 5 0 0 3 1 3 0 0
Heaven Toms 1.05 33 2 6 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
McKenzie Wingad 1.68 33 9 2 0 0 9 3 1 0 2
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Player MPR Games Wins Assist Hat Whrse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

Team Totals: 1.36 144 21 21 1 0 22 8 7 0 2
 
Dysfunctional Dart
Doreen Bradley 1.34 36 4 2 0 0 4 1 0 0 0
Angie Hyde 1.24 36 2 5 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
Hollie Hyde 1.48 36 4 8 0 0 4 2 1 0 0
David Leonhard 1.33 36 7 2 1 0 5 3 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.35 144 17 17 1 0 14 8 1 0 0
 
Hilltop Fireballs
Mike Gales 1.72 27 7 10 1 0 6 8 1 0 0
Brian Gilbertson 1.98 30 13 3 2 0 8 5 1 0 0
Jeremy Miller 1.62 36 11 11 0 0 8 3 0 0 0
Jason Reynolds 1.31 36 7 11 0 0 3 2 0 0 0
Stephanie Woodford 1.12 15 1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.60 144 39 39 3 0 26 18 2 0 0
 
Oles Southside
Rose Belden 1.41 33 5 4 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
Linda Hafeman 1.51 36 5 7 0 0 7 2 2 0 0
LYNN HANSON 1.00 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Judy Holbrook 1.51 12 5 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
Meg Mueller 1.29 24 4 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
SANDY MUELLER 1.51 36 5 8 0 0 8 2 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.44 144 24 24 0 0 22 7 3 0 0
 
Rollys Four
Jessica Brunson 1.44 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Justin Fremstad 1.88 36 6 8 1 1 5 3 2 0 0
Nikki Johnson 1.16 30 4 7 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Julie Larson 1.61 33 6 10 0 0 8 1 1 0 0
Randy Larson 1.73 9 2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
Mary Schoettle 1.56 30 10 2 0 0 6 1 0 0 0
Meg Sheehan 1.95 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.58 144 29 29 1 1 25 6 3 0 0
 
Rollys Reloaded
Andrea Duncan 1.52 33 7 3 0 0 6 0 0 0 0
Randy Duncan 2.40 24 13 3 1 1 5 0 4 0 0
Nate F 1.87 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eric Nyberg 1.82 21 2 13 0 0 8 2 1 0 0
Jason Seiple 2.10 18 3 7 1 0 8 5 0 0 0
Mischa Swetkovich 2.42 27 10 8 1 0 13 4 4 0 0
Tom Woychik 1.50 18 2 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.94 144 39 39 3 1 43 11 9 0 0
 
Shockers
Dave Bradford 1.72 21 5 8 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
Mike Eisold 1.81 18 7 6 0 0 3 5 0 0 0
Kyle Kohnert 2.35 18 7 4 1 0 3 2 3 0 0
KEVIN NASER 1.65 15 4 3 0 0 3 2 0 0 0
Rob Pope 1.85 18 9 5 0 0 4 0 2 0 1
Jeremy Simon 1.70 18 3 8 0 0 4 0 1 0 0
MIKE SMETANA 2.07 18 6 5 0 0 6 5 0 0 0
Brad Wittwer 2.18 18 5 7 1 0 4 5 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.89 144 46 46 2 0 31 19 6 0 1
 
Spiked Shots
Sami 1.60 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Kassandra Curran 1.23 6 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Spencer Curran 1.69 15 5 3 0 0 1 3 1 0 0
Carol Rud 1.28 30 2 10 0 0 6 2 1 0 0
Darren Rud 1.83 33 7 6 0 0 8 2 1 0 0
BILL SCHNEEBERGER 2.15 36 16 4 2 0 9 4 1 0 0
Dave Soborowicz 1.88 21 3 10 0 0 3 2 2 0 0

Team Totals: 1.74 144 34 34 2 0 30 14 6 0 0
 
The Goonies
Mike Lanners 1.98 30 12 12 2 0 6 6 0 0 1
Curt Martineau 2.21 15 7 6 0 0 4 3 0 0 0
Marcus Rubenzer 2.89 33 15 12 0 0 17 9 4 1 0
Carl Westermann 2.41 33 12 11 0 0 12 5 4 0 0
Jerry Winters 2.22 33 10 15 0 0 14 2 3 0 0

Team Totals: 2.33 144 56 56 2 0 53 25 11 1 1
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Player MPR Games Wins Assist Hat Whrse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

The Mighty Mice
Lucas Ley 2.61 36 16 14 2 0 18 7 4 2 0
Jon Mann 2.11 36 14 12 0 0 9 7 1 0 0
Steve Plemon 2.74 36 16 9 1 0 13 7 9 0 1
Derek Prock 1.86 36 9 20 0 0 5 6 0 2 0

Team Totals: 2.31 144 55 55 3 0 45 27 14 4 1
 
Welcome Tothe Circus
Scott Holbrook 1.56 36 6 11 0 0 8 3 0 0 0
Peter Mueller 1.44 36 4 6 0 0 4 0 2 0 0
Tom Olson 1.74 27 6 5 1 0 4 5 0 0 0
Bob Soper 1.79 36 13 3 0 0 8 3 2 0 0
Don Walde 2.26 9 0 4 1 0 5 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.66 144 29 29 2 0 29 12 4 0 0
 

Most Improved Players for week 12, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Dave Bradford Shockers 17.55 17.96 0.41
Brad Wittwer Shockers 20.26 20.65 0.39
Jerry Winters The Goonies 22.10 22.47 0.37
Jenny Olson 3 Js And An A 15.03 15.39 0.36
Kyle Kohnert Shockers 20.09 20.40 0.31

Most Improved Players for week 12, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Randy Duncan Rollys Reloaded 2.27 2.40 0.13
Don Walde Welcome Tothe Circus 2.18 2.26 0.08
Kyle Kohnert Shockers 2.29 2.35 0.06
Jeremy Simon Shockers 1.65 1.70 0.05
Peter Mueller Welcome Tothe Circus 1.39 1.44 0.05

Combined X01/Cricket games, sorted by Team / Player:

Player Games Wins PPD MPR Assist Hat Whrse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR LTon HTon Ton80 9DO 10DO 11DO

 
Aaron Olson 96 32 22.51 2.60 12 4 0 20 4 7 0 0 42 0 0 2 2 2
Jenny Olson 96 12 15.39 1.44 18 0 0 1 3 2 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
Jim Owens 96 22 15.32 1.49 8 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 1
Justin Stofferahn 96 36 22.48 2.54 5 9 0 10 10 9 0 2 45 0 0 1 1 0

Team Totals: 384 102 18.67 2.00 43 13 0 34 18 19 0 2 103 0 0 3 3 3
 
 
Marcy Bracket 8 0 18.62 1.57 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
JORDAN JOHNSON 16 8 29.72 3.19 1 5 0 4 3 3 0 0 11 0 0 2 0 0
Jesse Norgaard 8 2 29.77 2.17 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
Angel Toms 88 16 13.48 0.98 5 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 1 0
GARY TOMS 88 17 14.57 1.42 5 2 0 3 1 3 0 0 10 1 0 0 0 2
Heaven Toms 88 10 13.34 1.05 6 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
McKenzie Wingad 88 24 15.53 1.68 2 2 0 9 3 1 0 2 13 0 0 0 1 1

Team Totals: 384 77 14.95 1.36 21 12 0 22 8 7 0 2 51 1 0 2 2 3
 
 
Doreen Bradley 96 9 15.34 1.34 2 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0
Angie Hyde 96 8 14.88 1.24 5 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
Hollie Hyde 96 18 15.79 1.48 8 0 0 4 2 1 0 0 18 0 0 0 1 0
David Leonhard 96 21 15.67 1.33 2 2 0 5 3 0 0 0 15 0 0 1 1 0

Team Totals: 384 56 15.42 1.35 17 3 0 14 8 1 0 0 48 0 0 1 2 0
 
 
Mike Gales 72 15 16.89 1.72 10 2 0 6 8 1 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0
Brian Gilbertson 80 25 18.66 1.98 3 5 0 8 5 1 0 0 18 0 0 0 2 1
Jeremy Miller 96 19 17.15 1.62 11 0 0 8 3 0 0 0 24 0 0 1 0 0
Jason Reynolds 96 23 15.69 1.31 11 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 1 1
Stephanie Woodford 40 2 14.53 1.12 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 384 84 16.71 1.60 39 7 0 26 18 2 0 0 74 0 0 1 3 2
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Player Games Wins PPD MPR Assist Hat Whrse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR LTon HTon Ton80 9DO 10DO 11DO

Rose Belden 88 19 16.00 1.41 4 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 1
Linda Hafeman 96 11 14.26 1.51 7 0 0 7 2 2 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 0
LYNN HANSON 8 0 11.02 1.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Judy Holbrook 32 6 13.76 1.51 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Meg Mueller 64 12 14.64 1.29 3 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
SANDY MUELLER 96 27 16.43 1.51 8 2 0 8 2 0 0 0 20 0 0 2 0 1

Team Totals: 384 75 15.12 1.44 24 3 0 22 7 3 0 0 47 1 0 2 0 2
 
 
Jessica Brunson 8 2 15.43 1.44 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Justin Fremstad 96 25 16.98 1.88 8 3 1 5 3 2 0 0 27 0 0 1 2 3
Nikki Johnson 80 9 14.73 1.16 7 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 1 0 0
Julie Larson 88 16 15.24 1.61 10 0 0 8 1 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
Randy Larson 24 7 18.31 1.73 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 2 0 1
Mary Schoettle 80 24 16.95 1.56 2 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 13 0 0 1 0 0
Meg Sheehan 8 1 16.49 1.95 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 384 84 16.16 1.58 29 4 1 25 6 3 0 0 65 0 0 5 2 4
 
 
Andrea Duncan 88 10 13.83 1.52 3 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 1 1
Randy Duncan 64 30 23.81 2.40 3 5 1 5 0 4 0 0 36 0 0 1 0 3
Nate F 8 2 16.16 1.87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eric Nyberg 56 10 16.32 1.82 13 1 0 8 2 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
Jason Seiple 48 16 21.25 2.10 7 5 0 8 5 0 0 0 17 0 0 1 2 1
Mischa Swetkovich 72 21 22.74 2.42 8 3 0 13 4 4 0 0 41 1 0 0 0 0
Tom Woychik 48 6 16.54 1.50 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 384 95 18.73 1.94 39 14 1 43 11 9 0 0 114 1 0 2 3 5
 
 
Dave Bradford 56 15 17.96 1.72 8 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 3
Mike Eisold 48 9 19.18 1.81 6 2 0 3 5 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 1 0
Kyle Kohnert 48 15 20.40 2.35 4 2 0 3 2 3 0 0 20 0 0 0 1 0
KEVIN NASER 40 8 16.90 1.65 3 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0
Rob Pope 48 15 16.68 1.85 5 0 0 4 0 2 0 1 9 0 0 0 0 0
Jeremy Simon 48 7 15.67 1.70 8 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0
MIKE SMETANA 48 17 19.98 2.07 5 3 0 6 5 0 0 0 15 0 0 1 2 0
Brad Wittwer 48 13 20.65 2.18 7 2 0 4 5 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 2

Team Totals: 384 99 18.37 1.89 46 11 0 31 19 6 0 1 111 0 0 1 4 5
 
 
Sami 8 0 14.13 1.60 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kassandra Curran 16 3 15.02 1.23 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Spencer Curran 40 8 17.44 1.69 3 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 1
Carol Rud 80 6 14.88 1.28 10 1 0 6 2 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
Darren Rud 88 22 17.71 1.83 6 2 0 8 2 1 0 0 19 0 0 1 0 1
BILL SCHNEEBERGER 96 32 21.42 2.15 4 5 0 9 4 1 0 0 40 0 0 0 2 1
Dave Soborowicz 56 11 18.48 1.88 10 1 0 3 2 2 0 0 14 0 0 0 1 1

Team Totals: 384 82 17.83 1.74 34 10 0 30 14 6 0 0 91 0 0 1 3 4
 
 
Mike Lanners 80 28 18.88 1.98 12 4 0 6 6 0 0 1 18 0 0 2 0 2
Curt Martineau 40 13 19.85 2.21 6 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 1 1
Marcus Rubenzer 88 35 25.96 2.89 12 11 0 17 9 4 1 0 48 0 0 3 5 2
Carl Westermann 88 26 23.33 2.41 11 4 0 12 5 4 0 0 44 0 0 1 1 2
Jerry Winters 88 28 22.47 2.22 15 3 0 14 2 3 0 0 39 0 0 2 0 5

Team Totals: 384 130 22.34 2.33 56 22 0 53 25 11 1 1 164 0 0 8 7 12
 
 
Lucas Ley 96 32 23.76 2.61 14 12 0 18 7 4 2 0 43 0 0 1 3 1
Jon Mann 96 35 17.90 2.11 12 1 0 9 7 1 0 0 19 0 0 2 0 3
Steve Plemon 96 40 23.71 2.74 9 9 0 13 7 9 0 1 52 1 0 0 1 8
Derek Prock 96 21 17.63 1.86 20 4 0 5 6 0 2 0 17 0 0 0 0 1

Team Totals: 384 128 20.64 2.31 55 26 0 45 27 14 4 1 131 1 0 3 4 13
 
 
Scott Holbrook 96 9 14.57 1.56 11 0 0 8 3 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0
Peter Mueller 96 13 14.85 1.44 6 1 0 4 0 2 0 0 12 0 0 0 1 0
Tom Olson 72 13 17.86 1.74 5 2 0 4 5 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 1 0
Bob Soper 96 28 18.27 1.79 3 1 0 8 3 2 0 0 27 0 0 1 1 0
Don Walde 24 4 21.31 2.26 4 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 10 0 0 1 0 0

Team Totals: 384 67 16.59 1.66 29 5 0 29 12 4 0 0 74 0 0 2 3 0
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